15.29.03

200

Form PTO-1595 MAY 2 3 2000 PS RE 06-02	-2003
(Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-027 (exp. 6/30/200)  Tab settings □	INDUSTRIAL ROOM AND TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 10246	51575 The attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-23-0	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
VILLAMIL, Clara I. FRESKOS, John N.	Name: Pharmacia Corporation
MISCHKE, Brent V.	Internal Address: P.O. Box 1027
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes D No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: P.O. Box 1027
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	2101 / Maroos. 2101 201 2027
Other	
	City: Chesterfield State: MO Zip: 63006
Execution Date: May 7, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,476,027
Additional	uttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	N99031
Name:David M. Gryte	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
lp <del>ter</del> nal Address: <u>Harness, Dickey &amp; Pierce, P.L.C.</u>	⊠ Enclosed
80/2003 ECDOPER 00000050 6476027	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
C::021 40.00 Jp	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 7700 Bonkomme	
Suite 400	
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
David M. Gryte	5/13/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 16

OPETO	
MAY 2 3 2003	

## ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

and recoverying party(ies):	
MULLINS, Patrick B.	HEINTZ, Robert M.
GETMAN, Daniel P.	MCDONALD, Joseph J.
DECRESCENZO, Gary A.	BARTA, Thomas E.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	X Yes  No
Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	
Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Paterit Application No.(5)	D. ( d.o. ( )

**REEL: 014137 FRAME: 0099** 

## PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): BECKER, Daniel P. Yes 🖾 No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: \_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_\_ ZIP: \_\_\_\_ Name and address of receiving party(ies) Internal Address: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Street Address: City: \_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_\_ ZIP: \_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_\_ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 🖵 Yes 🍱 No Additional numbers attached?

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

EV 327051636 US

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Clara I. Villamil, John N. Freskos, Brent V. Mischke, Patrick B. Mullins, Robert M. Heintz, Daniel P. Getman, Joseph J. McDonald, Gary A. DeCrescenzo, Thomas E. Barta, and Daniel P. Becker, have invented certain new and useful improvements for N-Hydroxy 4-Sulfonyl Butanamide Compounds (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which Letters Patent in the United States of America was obtained on November 5, 2002 and assigned patent number 6,476,027; and

WHEREAS, we desire to assign all right, title and interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to Pharmacia Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at P.O. Box 1027, Chesterfield, Missouri 63006 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and improvements as disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Clara I. Villamil, John N. Freskos, Brent V. Mischke, Patrick B. Mullins, Robert M. Heintz, Daniel P. Getman, Joseph J. McDonald, Gary A. DeCrescenzo, Thomas E. Barta, and Daniel P. Becker, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and improvements as the same are disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions to be obtained thereof, in the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention; and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and we further agree to cooperate with the Assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of

EV 327051636 US

any and all such Letters Patent as the Assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said Assignee.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as Assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto; and we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee, or its designees may require and prepare at its own expense; and execute all necessary and lawful future documents including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees, as Assignee or its designees may present to us in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

2

PATENT REEL: 014137 FRAME: 0102

		Clara I. Villam	The parameter designation of the second seco	
STATE OF	:	Para-		
CONDUCTION	:			
COUNTY OF	:			
I. Villamil, to me kr	own to be the person	described in a	efore me, a Notary Public, within ar personally appeared Clarend who acknowledged executing the presented that he/she is authorized	he
IN TESTIMC last above written.	NY WHEREOF, I hav	ve hereunto set	my hand and seal the date and ye	ar
My Commiss	ion Expires: <u>\$ /23 /</u>	Notary Public	rue Dach	
1.2, 2.0			OFFICIAL SEAL CARRIE DICK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/23/04	

STATE OF Missecri:

COUNTY OF At Louis

On this 7 day of May , 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of Lawy , State of Massacra, personally appeared John N. Freskos, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

My Commission Expires: Oct +3, 3004

LINDA HALEY Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missout

But V. Markhe
STATE OF Missaure:  Brent V. Mischke  COUNTY OF & Lower:
COUNTY OF Lacus:
On this 7 day of May, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of L. Lecus, State of Messaccis, personally appeared Brent V. Mischke, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.
Notary Public  My Commission Expires: Oct 23 Jeog
LINDA HALEY Notary Public - Notary Secil State of Missouri St Louis County My Commission Expires Oct 23, 2004

STATE OF Museure:
COUNTY OF IT. Lacus
On this 7 day of Macy, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of St. Xaccia, State of Missourie, personally appeared Patrick B. Mullins, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.
Notary Public  My Commission Expires: Oct. 23 2004
UNDA HALEY Notary Public - Notary Secil State of Missourl St Louis County My Commission Expires Oct 23, 2004

STATE OF Messaure:

COUNTY OF Steems:

On this 7 day of May , 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of St. Saure , State of Messaure , personally appeared Robert M. Heintz, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Surfact Halley
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Oct 23 2004

LINDA HALEY
Notary Public - Notary Seal
Siate of Missouri
St Louis County
My Commission Expires Oct 23, 2004

7

Daniel P. Helman
STATE OF Missouri :  COUNTY OF At Lower :
COUNTY OF At Lower.
On this 7 day of May, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of St. Sacris, State of Messacris, personally appeared Daniel P. Getman, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.
Notary Public  My Commission Expires: Oct 23 200 4
Notary Public - Notary Seal Siate of Missouri St Louis County My Commission Expires Oct 23, 2004

STATE OF Messeuse:

COUNTY OF AZ Lacces:

On this 7 day of May, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of At Facus, State of Messaccus, personally appeared Joseph J. McDonald, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Oct. 23 Doc &

LINDA HALEY
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri
St Louis County
My Commission Expires Oct 23, 2004

Atty. Dkt. No. 3098/1/US

MDP Okt. No. 6794-000008/US

Gary Al DeCrescenzo

STATE OF Messacere: COUNTY OF St. Laurs:

On this 7 day of May, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of At Laces, State of Messaces, personally appeared Gary A. DeCrescenzo, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Oct. 23 Josey

LINDA HALEY
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri
St Louis County
My Commission Expires Oct 23, 2004

	24 13 x
	Thomas E. Barta
STATE OF	:
COUNTY OF	: :
Thomas E. Barta, to me known	State of, personally appeared own to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized
IN TESTIMONY W last above written.	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year
May Communication Tour	Notary Public Dires: 5/23/C Y
wry Commission Exp	mres:
	OFFICIAL SEAL  CARRIE DICK  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/23/04

11

STATE OF	;			
COUNTY OF	: :			
Daniel P. Becker, to rethe forgoing instrument to execute the same.	ne known to be the nt as a free act and d	person described in and leed, and who also repring	me, a Notary Public, within, personally append who acknowledged execuresented that he/she is authorophand and seal the date and	iting rized
My Commissio	on Expires: 5/2	OFI NOTARY	FICIAL SEAL CARRIE DICK PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS	

**RECORDED: 05/23/2003**